WHEREAS, Lisa Valentine's 37-year career in healthcare, including 31 years with HCA Healthcare, has led her to make many remarkable contributions to the system of healthcare in Clay County and across the region; and

WHEREAS, Valentine joined HCA Florida Orange Park Hospital in 2019 as chief executive officer, leading a \$220 million expansion to increase bed capacity by 30 percent, recruit 35 additional physician specialists, and increase focus on high-quality patient care, which led to being named one of the top 250 Hospital by HealthGrades in 2019-2023, one of the top two critical care hospitals in Florida for 2022-2023, and in the top five percent in the nation for labor and delivery services in 2021-2023; and

WHEREAS, during Valentine's leadership, HCA Florida Healthcare's Graduate Medical Education Program achieved Florida Statutory Teaching Hospital status and the stroke program achieved Comprehensive Certification, leading the way for the delivery of extraordinary healthcare to the region; and

WHEREAS, during her career, Valentine served in multiple roles including chief executive officer at Summerville Medical Center where she led a \$100 million healthcare expansion making it a leading destination for obstetric services and pediatric emergency care, she served as chief operating officer and interim chief executive officer for HCA's Henrico Doctors' Hospital in Richmond, Virginia, and she led the HCA Richmond market as the rehabilitation services strategic planner; and

WHEREAS, Valentine also serves her community as a fellow of the American College of Healthcare Executives and serves as a board member of the Clay County Chamber of Commerce, Clay Economic Development Corporation, Penney Retirement Community, and as a member of UNF Brooks College of Medicine Dean's Council.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of County Commissioners, Clay County, Florida, does hereby recognize,

LISA VALENTINE, MHA, FACHE

for her incredible contributions to our community and the system of healthcare in Clay County.

ATTEST:

DULY ADOPTED by the Board of County Commissioners, Clay County, Florida this 8th day of August 2023.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

	CLAY COUNTY, FLORIDA
Tara S. Green	Betsy Condon, Chairman
Clerk of Court & Comptroller Ex Officio Clerk of the Board	
En cincio cicin of the Board	Jim Renninger, Vice Chairman
	Mike Cella
	Alexandra Compere
	Kristen Burke, DC